
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3001
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2012
AGREEMENT WITH GAIL
Sarvey Shri Sathyanarayana

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Andhra Pradesh and the Gas Authority of India Limited (GAIL) have entered into an agreement for supply of gas to the power plants in the State; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N SINGH)

(a) No, Madam. GAIL has only executed agreements with individual Power Plants in the State of Andhra Pradesh for supply and transport of gas.

(b) Does not arise.
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